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Heinz Binder (SBN87908) 
Robert G. Harris (SBN 124678) 
David B. Rao (SBN103147) 
BINDER & MALTER, LLP 
2775 Park Avenue 
Santa Clara, CA 95050 
Telephone:  (408)295-1700 
Facsimile:  (408) 295-1531 
Email: heinz@bindermalter.com  
Email: rob@bindermalter.com  
Email: david@bindermalter.com  
 
Attorneys for Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession 
TECHNOILOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, DIVISION 5 
 

In re 
 
TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, 
LLC, 
 
 
 
  
 
 
                                                          Debtor. 

Case No: 13-51589 SLJ 
 
Chapter 11 
 
 
Date:  August 19, 2014 
Time: 10:00 a.m. 
Place:  Courtroom 3099 
            280 South First Street 
            San Jose, CA 95113 
   

 
STATEMENT OF NON-OPPOSITION 

Debtor and debtor-in-possession Technology Properties Limited LLC (“TPL”) do not 

oppose and herewith files its statement of non-opposition to that certain Motion filed on July 8, 

2014 by Patriot Scientific Corporation for an order for relief to modify the automatic stay, docket 

number 497.  

Dated: August 15, 2014    BINDER & MALTER, LLP 
 
 
 
      By:   /s/  Robert G. Harris     
       Robert G. Harris 
      Attorney for Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession, 
      Technology Properties Limited, LLC 
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, DIVISION 5 
 

In re 
 
TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, 
LLC, 
 
 
 
  
 
 
                                                          Debtor. 

Case No: 13-51589 SLJ 
 
Chapter 11 
 
 
Date:  August 19, 2014 
Time: 10:00 a.m. 
Place:  Courtroom 3099 
            280 South First Street 
            San Jose, CA 95113 
   

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I, Tam Tran, declare: 

 I am employed in the County of Santa Clara, California.  I am over the age of eighteen 

(18) years and not a party to the within entitled cause; my business address is 2775 Park Avenue, 

Santa Clara, California 95050. 

 On August 15, 2014, I served a true and correct copy of the following document(s): 
 

1. STATEMENT OF NON-OPPOSITION. 
 
via electronic transmission and/or the Court’s CM/ECF notification system to the parties 

registered to receive notice as follows:  

/// 

/// 
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U.S. Trustee 
John Wesoloski 
United States Trustee 
Office of the U.S. Trustee 
280 So. First St., Room 268 
San Jose, CA 95113 
Email: john.wesolowski@usdoj.gov 
 
Unsecured Creditors Committee Attorney 
c/o John Walshe Murray, Esq. 
c/o Robert Franklin, Esq. 
c/o Thomas Hwang, Esq. 
Dorsey & Whitney LLP 
305 Lytton Avenue 
Palo Alto, CA 94301 
Email: murray.john@dorsey.com 
Email: franklin.robert@dorsey.com 
Email: hwang.thomas@dorsey.com 
 
Special Notice 
Patriot Scientific Corp. 
c/o Gregory J. Charles, Esq. 
Law Offices of Gregory Charles 
2131 The Alameda Suite C-2 
San Jose, CA 95126 
Email: greg@gregcharleslaw.com 
 
Arockiyaswamy Venkidu 
c/o Javed I. Ellahie 
Ellahie & Farooqui LLP 
12 S. First St., Suite 600 
San Jose, CA 95113 
Email: javed@eflawfirm.com 
 
OneBeacon Technology Insurance 
c/o Gregg S. Kleiner, Esq. 
McKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP 
One Market Plaza 
Spear Tower, 24th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Email: gkleiner@mckennalong.com 
Chester A. Brown, Jr. and Marcie Brown 
Randy Michelson  
Michelson Law Group  
220 Montgomery Street, Suite 2100  
San Francisco, CA 94104 
Email: 
randy.michelson@michelsonlawgroup.com   
 
 
 

Special Notice 
Charles H. Moore  
c/o Kenneth Prochnow, Esq. 
Chiles and Prochnow, LLP  
2600 El Camino Real, Suite, 412  
Palo Alto, Ca 94306  
Email: kprochnow@chilesprolaw.com  
 
Phil Marcoux 
c/o William Thomas Lewis, Esq. 
Robertson & Lewis 
150 Almaden Blvd., Suite 950 
San Jose, CA 95113 
Email: wtl@roblewlaw.com  
 
Farella Braun + Martel LLP 
Attn: Gary M. Kaplan, Esq. 
235 Montgomery Street, 18th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
Email: gkaplan@fbm.com 
 
Cupertino City Center Buildings 
c/o Christopher H. Hart, Esq. 
Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP 
One Montgomery Street, Suite 2200 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
Email: chart@schnader.com  
 
Peter C. Califano, Esq. 
Cooper, White & Cooper LLP 
201 California Street, 17th Floor 
San Francisco, California 94111 
E-Mail: pcalifano@cwclaw.com  
 
Fujitsu Limited 
c/o G. Larry Engel, Esq. 
Kristin A. Hiensch, Esq. 
Morrison & Foerster LLP 
425 Market Street 
San Francisco, California 94105-2482 
Email: Lengel@mofo.com  
Sallie Kim 
GCA Law Partners LLP  
2570 W. El Camino Real, Suite 510  
Mountain View, CA 94040 
Email: skim@gcalaw.com 
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Special Notice  
 
Apple, Inc 
c/o Adam A. Lewis, Esq. 
Vincent J. Novak, Esq. 
Morrison & Foerster LLP 
425 Market St. 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Email: alewis@mofo.com 
Email: vnovak@mofo.com 
 
C. Luckey McDowell  
Baker Botts L.L.P.  
2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600  
Dallas, TX 75201 
Email: luckey.mcdowell@bakerbotts.com 

Special Notice  
 
Toshiba Corporation 
c/o Jon Swenson  
Baker Botts L.L.P.  
1001 Page Mill Road  
Building One, Suite 200  
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
Email: jon.swenson@bakerbotts.com 
 
Jessica L. Voyce, Esq 
Baker Botts L.L.P.  
2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600  
Dallas, TX 75201  
Email: jessica.voyce@bakerbotts.com 
 
Attorneys for Sony Corporation 
Lillian Stenfeldt 
Sedgwick, LLP 
333 Bush Street, 30th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
Email: lillian.stenfeldt@sedgwicklaw.com 
 

 Executed on August 15, 2014, at Santa Clara, California.  I certify under penalty of 

perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.   

           /s/    Tam Tran      
        Tam Tran 
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